

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 577/2016**
SUPRIO MUKHERJEE Plaintiff
Through: Mr Saurabh Prakash, Adv

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr Jasleen K. Oberoi, Adv

CORAM:
SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **17.04.2017**

IA No. 2566/2017 (u/O VI Rule 16 and Order VIII Rule 10 r/w Section 151 for rejection of amended written statement filed by plaintiff)

Reply to this IA has been filed by the defendant.

Rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that no rejoinder is required to be filed.

Learned counsels for the parties submit that in CS (OS) 1856/2015, a similar application has been decided by the Hon'ble Court and as such both the counsels have requested to place this IA before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate order.

In view of the joint request, let this IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2017.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 17, 2017/sk