

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 577/2016**

SUPRIO MUKHERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Gosani, Advocate.

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Gauhar Mirza, Advocate.

**File has been received from the Court of Mr. Raj Kumar
Tripathi, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is on leave today.**

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.11.2017

Pleadings are complete.

Counsel for the parties request for some time to file the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify for admission/denial of the documents on 28.11.2017, subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2017.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 06, 2017/p