

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 577/2016**

SUPRIO MUKHERJEE Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kunal Gosain & Mr. Utsav Jain**
Advocates

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED Defendant

Through: **Mr. Gulshan Chawla Advocate**

CORAM:

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.10.2018**

The defendant has already carried out admission / denial of some documents on 27.07.2018. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks further time to file admission / denial affidavit qua additional documents filed by the plaintiff. Heard. Request allowed. As requested, the defendant is directed to file the same within 10 days from today with copy to the opposite side.

Relist for conclusion of admission / denial of documents on
31.10.2018

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 09, 2018

hk

