



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1856/2015

PRADEEP MEHRA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Mr. Govind
Manohaban and Mr. Nischaiy
Sharma, Advocates

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

+ CS(OS) 577/2016

SUPRIO MUKHERJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Mr. Govind
Manohaban and Mr. Nischaiy
Sharma, Advocates

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

+ CS(OS) 683/2017

MR DIBYENDU BHATTARHARJEE Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Mr. Govind
Manohaban and Mr. Nischaiy
Sharma, Advocates

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

12.02.2024

%



1. On the basis of the pleadings, the following issues are framed:
 - i. Whether the resignation of the plaintiff on 01.06.2012 was obtained by the Defendant under coercion and illegal? OPP
 - ii. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of the amount as prayed for? OPP
 - iii. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest? If yes, at what rate? OPP
 - iv. Whether the plaintiff had received the full and final dues without demur or protest after his resignation? OPD
 - v. Whether the Suit of the plaintiff is barred by estoppel and waiver? OPD
 - vi. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to declaration as prayed for?
 - vii. Whether the Suit is barred by limitation? OPD
 - viii. Whether the Suit of the plaintiff is maintainable? OPD
 - ix. Relief.
2. No other issue arises or is pressed.
3. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 02.04.2024 for recording of evidence.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/PT