



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 577/2016
SUPRIO MUKHERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyaz,
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Mr.
Tenzing Namgyaz Bhutia & Mr.
B.D. Rao Kundan, Advs.

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE in terms of order dated 12.02.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. As per office note, hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and the matter is listed before Mediation Centre on 07/04/2025.
4. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any, failing which for PE on 22nd July, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 26, 2025/SV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any