



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 577/2016**
SUPRIO MUKHERJEE

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal,
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Mr.
Tenzing Namgyaz Bhutia & Mr.
Rithwik Narayanan, Advs.

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Ms.
Kanupriya Chawla & Mr. Aditya
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
18.02.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **24th April, 2026.**

Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 18, 2026/nk