



\$~32

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 577/2016

SUPRIO MUKHERJEE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Mr.
Tenzing N. Bhutia & Mr.
Rithwik Narayanan, Advs.

versus

BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Ms.
Kanupriya Chawla & Mr.
Prashant Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
11.05.2026

I.A.No.13087/2026 (under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w
Section 30 & 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff
seeking discovery and production of documents
maintained by the defendant)

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 12.10.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice issued. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and formal issuance of notice is waived.
4. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks time to file reply.
5. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks, and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.



6. List for completion of proceedings qua the captioned IA and further proceedings on **12.10.2026**, the date already fixed.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 11, 2026/nk